FORM PTO-1619A



03-07-2001

nt of Commerce rademark Office PATENT

2.27.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1711	LINIS ONE
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type [x] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type [x] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Other
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Don J. DIAMOND Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date February 23, 2001 Execution Date
Receiving Party Name (line 1) City of Hope Name (line 2) 1500 East Duarte Road Address (line 1) Duarte, California Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name: E. Anthony Figg Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.
FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY
6/2001 GTON 1 00000287 09692170 C:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0508

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Form PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Co	ode and Telephone Number: 202/783-6040
Name: E. Anthony Figg Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbe Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004	∌ck	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	of pages of the attached conv	veyance document # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		[] Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Numb	per(s):
09/692,170		
If this document is being filed together with a new application was signed by the first named execu		ne date of the patent
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter t	he total number of properties involved. #1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Payment: X Enclosed	Deposit Account	Credit Card
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged Deposit Account Number: (Authorization to charge add	02-2135
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original as indicated herein.		
Martha Cassidy	//_(ij 2/27/01
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,066 Docket No. 1954-346	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Don J. DIAMOND, a citizen of the United States, residing at 415 N. Elwood Ave., Glendora, CA, 91205, am the inventor of an invention in IMMUNO-REACTIVE PEPTIDE CTL EPITOPES OF HUMAN CYTOMEGALOVIRUS for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 09/692,170, filed October 20, 2000; and

WHEREAS, CITY OF HOPE, incorporated in the state of California, with a place of business at 1500 East Duarte Road, Duarte, California 91010-0269 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Don J. DIAMOND have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said CITY OF HOPE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said CITY OF HOPE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said CITY OF HOPE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CITY OF HOPE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

2/23/01 Date20	2001	Dan J. Jamil	L.S	
			DON L DIAMOND	

PATENT REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0510

Λ

D#

							<u> </u>
			MAID		Com	plete i	f Known
			FEB 2 7 2001 S	Application Num	ber		09/692,170
	TRANSMITTAL F	O	1	Filing Date			October 20, 2000
	(to be used for all correspondence	after in	Halimos)	First Named Inve	entor		Don J. DIAMOND
				Examiner Name			To be Assigned
				Group Art Unit			1653
	Total Number of Pag	ges in T	his Submission	Attorney Docket	Numbe	er	1954-346
<u></u>		ENCL	OSURES (chec	k all that apply)		
x	Fee Transmittal Form	X	Assignment Par	pers			r Allowance nmunication to Group
	X Fee Attached		Drawing(s)				·
	Amendment/Reply		Licensing-relate	d Papers	Ш	Boa	eal Communication to rd of Appeals and ferences
	After Final		Petition			Ann	eal Communication to
	Affidavits/declaration(s)		Petition to Conv Provisional Appl			Gro	up (Appeal Notice, Brief, ly Brief)
	Extension of Time Request		Power of Attorno			Prop	orietary Information
	Express Abandonment Request		Change of Corre			State	us Letter
	Information Disclosure Statement		Terminal Disclai	imer			er Enclosure(s) (please tify below):
	Certified Copy of Priority		Request for Ref	und		14011	y 20.011).
	Document(s)		CD, Number of	CD(s)			
	Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application			•			

SUBMITTED BY				Complete (if applicable)	
NAME AND REG. NUMBER	Martha Cassidy, Reg. No.	44,066			
SIGNATURE	M Cy	DATE	2/27/01	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USER ID	

REMARKS:

PATENT REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53